
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1236 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2022 

 

CATEGORISATION OF RAILWAY BRIDGES 

 

1236. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA: 

    SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA: 

   SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:                                                                                           

       

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government is formulating any plan to review 

the existing system of categorising railway bridges; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

 

(c) whether the Government is  planning to formulate any new  

policy regarding  inspection and maintenance of bridges, 

by taking into consideration the life-span of bridges; and 

 

(d) if so, the details  thereof? 

 

 

  

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no plan to review the existing system 

of bridge classification.  

(c) & (d): No, Sir.   

***** 

 

 


